



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA(COMM) 435/2025**
HARISH KUMAR**APPELLANT**

Through: Mr. Basant Kumar Gautam, Adv.
(VC).

versus

CANARA BANK & ORS.**RESPONDENT**
Through: Mr. Shantanu Awasthi, Adv. for R1
Canara Bank. (VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) AMITABH RAWAT(DHJS)

% **ORDER**
27.08.2025

The present matter is listed before the undersigned under the Special Mediation Drive: Mediation 'For the Nation'.

After hearing the submissions of the counsel and recording consent on Mediation Memo, present matter/case is forwarded to the 'SAMADHAN', Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre, to be listed there on 09.09.2025 at 04:00 PM.

AMITABH RAWAT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 27, 2025/NI