



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA(COMM) 435/2025 CM APPL. 46448/2025 CM APPL.
62342/2025

HARISH KUMAR

.....APPELLANT

Through: Mr. Basant Kumar Gautam, Mr.
Pawan Deep Gautam and Mr. Aniket
Kumar, Advs.

versus

CANARA BANK & ORS.

.....RESPONDENT

Through: Mr. Shantanu Awasthi, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

09.12.2025

%

1. The Hon'ble Bench has not assembled today.
2. Re-notify on 30.04.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

DECEMBER 9, 2025/ss