



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA(COMM) 435/2025 CM APPLs. 46448/2025, 62342/2025**

HARISH KUMAR

.....APPELLANT

Through: Mr. Basant Kumar Gautam, Mr.
Pawan Deep Gautam, Mr. Aniket
Kumar and Mr. Aman Singh,
Advocates

versus

CANARA BANK & ORS.

.....RESPONDENTS

Through: Mr. Rishabh Sharma, Advocate for
R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

CM APPL. 62342/2025 (for extension of time)

1. This is an application filed by the appellant seeking extension of time to deposit the decretal amount as was directed vide order dated 31.07.2025.
2. Suffice to state on a reading of the application, we are not satisfied with the reasons given for not depositing the decretal amount for almost eight months. The application is dismissed.
3. The respondents are within their right to seek execution of the impugned judgment and decree dated 16.04.2025, which shall be subject to the outcome of the appeal.
4. List the appeal for hearing on 31.08.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

APRIL 30, 2026/rhc